Eliminate harassment and other forms of violence by police or other criminal justice officials against 

women and individuals with diverse gender identities and expressions, and strengthen accountability 

measures (UNODC, 2016). 

III. METHODOLOGY 

Quantitative research design was adopted for this study with fifty-five thousand four-hundred and fifty-

three (55,453) male and female (El-Miskin camp’s population was 6,966 with 3,837-female & 3,129-male); 

(Muna El-Badawy camp’s population was 48,487 with 25,147-female & 23,340-male) in Maiduguri the study 

area as targeted population for the study. Consequently, from the total population of the 55,453 female and male